
Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
11.71 M-6883 MARTINEZ CALERO, PAULA ESP 03 Atletismo Alcorcon 20-05-2023 Fuenlabrada 11.71 11.71
11.96 TO-3 MERIDA MULLER, ELENA ESP 02 A.D. Sprint 20-05-2023 Fuenlabrada 11.84 11.96
11.98 GC-3580 CUBAS GUEDES, SHEILA ESP 89 TenerifeCajaCanarias 13-05-2023 LoS RealejoS 11.70 11.98
12.04 A-12177 MARTINEZ GARCIA, CARLA ARWEN ESP 06 Juventud Atletica Elche (Atmo. San Vicente 20-05-2023 Ciudad Real 12.04 12.04
12.06 GA-2023472REPARAZ SANCHEZ, AINHOA ESP 05 At. Femenino Celta (Atletica Val Minor) 15-04-2023 Vigo 11.53 12.06
12.26 CT-29666 NUÑEZ SANCHEZ, NEUS ESP 05 Cornellà At. 04-06-2023 BarceloNa 12.16 12.26
12.28 GA-8774 GARRIDO CABELLO, CRISTINA ESP 01 S.G. Pontevedra 15-04-2023 Vigo 12.10 12.28
12.57 M-9936 ANGULO PLAZA, MARINA ESP 01 A.D. Marathon 23-04-2023 Leganés 11.90 12.57

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
00:24.23 GC-504 CORTIJO DOMINC, YISSIS ESP 04 TenerifeCajaCanarias 20-05-2023 Las Palmas De G Canarias 00:24.23 00:24.23
00:24.33 M-7114 VAQUERO CANOVAS, LUCIA ESP 02 A.D. Marathon 06-05-2023 ValladoLid 00:24.33 00:24.33
00:24.69 M-681 FERNANDEZ VALLE, LUCIA ESP 97 Atletismo Alcorcon 20-05-2023 Fuenlabrada 00:24.69 00:24.69
00:24.97 TO-4907 SUAZO CASADO, SILVIA ESP 02 A.D. Sprint 11-02-2023 ciudad Real 00:24.97 00:24.97
00:25.07 CT-29689 LOPEZ GARIJO, MARTA ESP 04 Cornellà At. (GEiE Gironí) 07-05-2023 Villafranca De LoS BarroS 00:24.96 00:25.07
00:25.29 A-10424 COTILLAS VERDU, MIRIAM ESP 97 Juventud Atletica Elche 06-05-2023 ValladoLid 00:25.11 00:25.29
00:25.58 GA-20531 GIL SORIANO, EUGENIA ESP 96 S.G. Pontevedra 04-02-2023 PoNtevedra 00:25.40 00:25.58

CT-895 VARGAS ARTEAGA, NEDIAM NORI VEN 94 At. Femenino Celta 00:23.07

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
00:55.23 M-11230 ROJAS CORALES, NATALIA ESP 05 A.D. Marathon (Union Atletica Coslada) 13-05-2023 Madrid 00:55.23 00:55.23
00:56.04 CT-23537 GIROL REBORDOSA, LAURA ESP 99 Cornellà At. 07-05-2023 Villafranca De LoS BarroS 00:56.04 00:56.04
00:56.43 A-16486 BARRIOS GONZALEZ, NICOLE MARIANA ESP 03 TenerifeCajaCanarias (CD Jable del Sur Itag06-05-2023 GijóN 00:56.43 00:56.43
00:57.28 M-6554 GARATE MURO, RUTH ESP 99 Atletismo Alcorcon 20-05-2023 Fuenlabrada 00:57.28 00:57.28
00:58.13 M-8139 BENEDE UBIETO, RAQUEL ESP 96 A.D. Sprint 06-05-2023 Madrid 00:58.13 00:58.13
00:58.33 M-9018 GONZALEZ SAN MARTIN, SANDRA ESP 05 Juventud Atletica Elche 13-05-2023 Madrid 00:58.33 00:58.33
00:58.50 GA-9367 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, LARA ESP 02 At. Femenino Celta 31-05-2023 PoNtevedra 00:58.50 00:58.50
01:00.08 GA-662 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, CARMEN VICTORIA ESP 03 S.G. Pontevedra 22-04-2023 Santiago De CoMpoStela 00:58.90 01:00.08

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
02:08.62 CT-28960 BISBAL BELENGUER, CARLA ESP 05 Cornellà At. (CA Igualada) 02-06-2023 Mataró 02:08.62 02:08.62
02:11.18 M-14434 GOMEZ FERNANDEZ, MARIA ESP 04 A.D. Sprint 18-05-2023 Nerja 02:11.18 02:11.18
02:11.89 V-24056 GONZALEZ CEBRIAN, ALICIA ESP 06 Juventud Atletica Elche (CA Silla) 04-06-2023 Denia 02:11.89 02:11.89
02:17.03 M-6257 GUERRA ESPINOSA, PATRICIA ESP 03 A.D. Marathon 08-01-2023 Madrid 02:14.42
02:17.10 M-16218 ANDREU FERNANDEZ, ELENA ESP 04 Atletismo Alcorcon 02-06-2023 Palma De MalloRca 02:17.10 02:17.10
02:18.42 GA-468 CASTRO PADIN, CELIA ESP 07 At. Femenino Celta (AA Mazi) 27-05-2023 A CoRuña 02:18.42 02:18.42
02:18.52 GA-9421 RODRIGUEZ ARES, AINARA ESP 03 S.G. Pontevedra 04-02-2023 PoNtevedra 02:18.52 02:18.52
02:18.98 LZ-400 BENITEZ MUÑOZ, KELLY JOHANNA ESP 82 TenerifeCajaCanarias 04-02-2023 Arrecife 02:13.52 02:18.98

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
04:19.41 M-3986 DAVIES , ANGHARAD GBR 91 A.D. Sprint 18-05-2023 Nerja 04:19.41 04:19.41
04:35.93 M-8958 LOPEZ PEREZ, ANA ESP 02 Atletismo Alcorcon (Suanzes San Blas) 20-05-2023 Fuenlabrada 04:35.93 04:35.93
04:39.01 V-23609 VALERO GARRIDO, LUCIA ESP 03 Juventud Atletica Elche 20-05-2023 Valencia 04:39.01 04:39.01
04:40.48 M-7758 VILLAVERDE PARRA, PAULA ESP 03 A.D. Marathon 20-05-2023 Fuenlabrada 04:40.48 04:40.48
04:43.51 FV-1466 PEREZ MORALES, NEREA ESP 01 TenerifeCajaCanarias 02-06-2023 PamploNa 04:37.49 04:43.51
04:49.45 ZA-3208 CAMPO ALONSO, MARIA ESP 00 S.G. Pontevedra 15-04-2023 Vigo 04:49.45 04:49.45

CT-24541 BERNAL CASTELLO, ANDREA ESP 01 Cornellà At. 04:46.04
GA-4306 PEREZ BUGARIN, UXIA ESP 97 At. Femenino Celta 04:35.28

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
09:38.91 GA-9008 NAVARRETE SANTANA, ESTER ESP 90 At. Femenino Celta 15-04-2023 Vigo 09:14.99 09:38.91
09:44.85 GA-643 CASTELO LOPEZ, SABELA ESP 09 S.G. Pontevedra (San Miguel de Marin) 07-05-2023 Villafranca De LoS BarroS 09:44.85 09:44.85
09:47.94 CT-28994 AGUAYO MAURI, SOFIA ESP 97 Cornellà At. 07-05-2023 Villafranca De LoS BarroS 09:47.94 09:47.94
10:00.81 GA-5944 PRIETO SEÑARÍS, MARTA ESP 98 A.D. Marathon 15-04-2023 Madrid 10:00.81 10:00.81
10:18.80 V-24528 KHANFOUR , MANAR MAR 97 Juventud Atletica Elche 16-04-2023 Elche 09:49.21 10:18.80
10:27.55 M-14430 MORENO BERZOSA, CLAUDIA ESP 95 Atletismo Alcorcon 08-01-2023 Madrid 10:17.76
10:33.29 LP-1075 LORENZO HERNANDEZ, IRENE ESP 01 TenerifeCajaCanarias 06-05-2023 GijóN 09:58.16 10:33.29

M-12918 ZAGORAC , IVANA SRB 86 A.D. Sprint 10:05.20

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
13.90 M-3504 MAYE SERRANO, SADE TUNG ESP 01 Atletismo Alcorcon (At. Arroyomolinos) 20-05-2023 Fuenlabrada 13.80 13.90
14.05 M-10880 DE LA TORRE DE LA MORENA, NATALIA ESP 03 A.D. Sprint 20-05-2023 Fuenlabrada 14.05 14.05
14.50 TF-22676 MORERA LOPEZ, LUCIA ESP 03 TenerifeCajaCanarias 22-04-2023 Santa Cruz De Tenerife 14.50 14.50
14.50 M-5703 PEREZ GOMEZ, PAULA ESP 01 A.D. Marathon (Municipal Arganda) 06-05-2023 ValladoLid 14.50 14.50
14.54 A-11272 ZOUINE EL OUAR, SANAE ESP 93 Juventud Atletica Elche 13-05-2023 Denia 13.82 14.54
14.59 CT-22918 SAUMELL CASTRO, LAIA ESP 98 Cornellà At. 07-05-2023 Villafranca De LoS BarroS 14.26 14.59
14.66 GA-5591 FERRER DOPORTO, LUCIA ESP 00 S.G. Pontevedra 15-04-2023 Vigo 14.20 14.66
15.51 GA-8986 MERINO PEREZ, ALICIA ESP 93 At. Femenino Celta 30-04-2023 Avilés 14.28 15.51

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
01:02.42 A-11851 BULAT KARMAZ, VLADISLAVA ESP 03 Juventud Atletica Elche 13-05-2023 Denia 01:01.06 01:02.42
01:02.46 GA-5680 CARIDE ARUFE, LIA ESP 01 S.G. Pontevedra 27-05-2023 GijóN 01:02.16 01:02.46
01:02.57 CT-27138 ROVIRA FIGUERAS, IVET ESP 02 Cornellà At. (GEiE Gironí) 13-05-2023 TarragoNa 01:02.57 01:02.57
01:02.95 M-9594 GARATE MURO, IRANTZU ESP 01 Atletismo Alcorcon 13-05-2023 Madrid 01:02.95 01:02.95
01:02.97 GC-8280 MERELES LOPEZ, ANDREA ESP 96 TenerifeCajaCanarias 06-05-2023 GijóN 01:02.97 01:02.97
01:05.52 M-4946 MARTINEZ MARZAL, INES ESP 06 A.D. Sprint (Cronos Villaviciosa) 04-06-2023 Madrid 01:05.52 01:05.52
01:06.25 M-8615 BELLIDO HERRERA, LAURA ESP 03 A.D. Marathon 15-04-2023 Madrid 01:05.51 01:06.25
01:06.80 GA-1062 DOMINGUEZ HERNANDEZ, ALBA ESP 98 At. Femenino Celta 06-05-2023 Madrid 01:05.52 01:06.80

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
10:46.29 GA-60035 CAEIRO MARIÑO, ISABEL ESP 04 S.G. Pontevedra 15-04-2023 Vigo 10:46.29 10:46.29
10:48.23 TF-22637 DIAZ MARTIN, KARINA ESP 01 TenerifeCajaCanarias 16-04-2023 Elche 10:48.23 10:48.23
10:57.56 M-2840 SIMAL MARTIN, CLARA ESP 87 A.D. Marathon 15-04-2023 Madrid 10:15.92 10:57.56
11:16.46 GA-1055 CARDIN , ZOE MICHELLE ODILE FRA 00 At. Femenino Celta 06-05-2023 Madrid 11:16.46 11:16.46
11:22.84 M-1020 RODRIGUEZ SACRISTAN, ANA ESP 98 Atletismo Alcorcon 01-04-2023 Madrid 11:22.84 11:22.84
11:25.66 M-8186 MAZA SANTOS, MARTA ESP 01 A.D. Sprint 15-04-2023 Madrid 11:25.66 11:25.66
11:35.52 IB-7043 PONS COLL, ANTONIA ESP 92 Juventud Atletica Elche 01-04-2023 Maó 11:33.90 11:35.52
13:21.27 CT-27444 URREA RUIZ, CLAUDIA ESP 02 Cornellà At. 15-04-2023 Lleida 12:44.80 13:21.27

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
1.72 GA-1134 LISBOETA ARAUJO, MARTA ALEXANDRA POR 04 At. Femenino Celta 06-05-2023 Madrid 1.72 1.72
1.70 CT-968 BEDNAREK , ZUZANNA POL 07 Cornellà At. 03-06-2023 BarceloNa 1.70 1.70
1.70 A-11177 CABRERIZO RUIZ, LUCIA ESP 00 Juventud Atletica Elche 07-01-2023 Elche 1.73 1.70
1.68 AR-2430 LOPEZ GRACIA, MAIA ESP 06 Atletismo Alcorcon 18-02-2023 ZaragoZa 1.63 1.63
1.66 FV-947 SARABIA BOCOS, PAOLA ESP 98 TenerifeCajaCanarias 06-05-2023 GijóN 1.78 1.66
1.61 M-5309 KRASNITSKAYA GAIKO, VALERIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 15-01-2023 Madrid 1.60 1.60
1.60 M-3336 MARTINEZ LOZANO, NOELIA ESP 96 A.D. Sprint 30-04-2023 Madrid 1.66 1.60

100m vallas 
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1.60 GA-6163 VILAS DOCAMPO, ALOIA ESP 01 S.G. Pontevedra 11-02-2023 OUrense 1.59 1.55

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
3.61 AL-444 BOUZA VILLAR, LOLA ESP 03 At. Femenino Celta 20-05-2023 Almería 3.61 3.61
3.50 M-4657 PARAJUA DELGADO, RAQUEL ESP 02 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-02-2023 Antequera 3.45 3.45
3.32 M-7176 PARAJUA DELGADO, ANA ESP 07 A.D. Marathon 03-06-2023 Madrid 3.32 3.32
3.20 TF-8260 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, LUCIA ESP 95 TenerifeCajaCanarias 04-02-2023 Arrecife 3.35 3.20
3.16 M-20024 RABADAN NAVARRETE, ANGELA ESP 98 A.D. Sprint 28-01-2023 Madrid 3.26 3.10
3.00 GA-617134 MARTIN PANDELO, PAULA ESP 94 S.G. Pontevedra 15-04-2023 Vigo 3.10 3.00
2.90 CT-25934 BUYREU ALIAS, MAR ESP 03 Cornellà At. 30-04-2023 CoRnellà De LloBregat 3.60 2.90

CT-9643 COT CANTO, MARTA ESP 81 Juventud Atletica Elche 4.05

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
6.28 M-2004 MARTINEZ MARTIN, LAURA ESP 06 Atletismo Alcorcon 15-01-2023 Madrid 6.24 6.22
6.00 CR-4426 ARROYO DELGADO, MARIA DE LOS ANGELES ESP 96 A.D. Marathon 05-02-2023 PuertoLlano 6.19 5.95
5.83 M-4039 PACHECO DELGADO, ISABEL ESP 99 TenerifeCajaCanarias 04-06-2023 Leganés 5.83 5.83
5.74 GA-2022083VILLAVERDE PUENTE, ANDREA ESP 02 S.G. Pontevedra 30-04-2023 PoNtevedra 5.86 5.74
5.73 M-3339 MEDINA BERMAN, ANDREA ESP 96 A.D. Sprint 23-04-2023 Leganés 5.96 5.73
5.47 MU-17586 FAUCON RUS, ANA ESP 98 Juventud Atletica Elche 21-05-2023 Alhama De Murcia 5.62 5.47
5.40 GA-23465 SALGADO GARCIA, CARLOTA ESP 05 At. Femenino Celta 13-05-2023 Vigo 5.45 5.40
5.23 CT-28486 CLEMENTE MARTIN, IRENE ESP 03 Cornellà At. 21-05-2023 Alhama De Murcia 5.72 5.23

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
12.81 GO-488 CURBELO BARROSO, LUCIA ESP 03 TenerifeCajaCanarias (Club Atletismo Almo 18-05-2023 La Laguna 12.81 12.81
12.55 M-17044 BARRIOS FERNANDEZ, MARIA ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon (Atletismo Leganes) 11-03-2023 Salamanca 12.55 12.55
12.49 M-3972 CIFUENTES CHAUSEN, ANDREA ESP 05 A.D. Marathon (Municipal Arganda) 04-03-2023 Sabadell 12.49 11.96
12.37 A-11484 ARQUES LOPEZ, IRENE ESP 03 Juventud Atletica Elche 22-04-2023 Leon 12.37 12.37
12.14 M-29151 HERNANDO FUSTER, BARBARA ESP 88 A.D. Sprint 15-04-2023 Madrid 12.51 12.14
11.71 CT-24456 VILA SANCHEZ, DIWA ESP 01 Cornellà At. 13-05-2023 BarceloNa 12.83 11.71
11.59 GA-5662 PAZ ALONSO, UXIA ESP 00 At. Femenino Celta 21-05-2023 Vigo 12.55 11.59
11.35 GA-492 PEREZ LOPEZ, MARINA ARTEMIA ESP 07 S.G. Pontevedra 21-01-2023 OUrense 11.51 11.23

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
15.39 M-29240 SANCHEZ MEDINA, AMBAR DEL CARMEN VEN 92 A.D. Marathon 01-04-2023 Madrid 16.16 15.39
13.99 M-9580 CASILLAS LAKOUGNON, FARHIDA OLIVIA ESP 99 Atletismo Alcorcon 19-02-2023 Madrid 13.81 13.81
13.66 TF-5560 MARZARI MARTENS, VALENTINA ESP 91 TenerifeCajaCanarias 06-05-2023 GijóN 14.17 13.66
12.46 GA-73 EZQUERRO FERNANDEZ, MARIA ESP 99 S.G. Pontevedra 07-05-2023 Villafranca De LoS BarroS 12.78 12.46
12.43 GA-9365 VILLA CARRACELAS, RAQUEL ESP 96 At. Femenino Celta 15-04-2023 Vigo 12.73 12.43
11.72 CT-1543 PONS LLOVERAS, ESTEL ESP 03 Cornellà At. (GEiE Gironí) 15-04-2023 Lleida 11.72 11.72
11.37 M-29080 RODRIGUEZ DEL PESO, IRENE ESP 05 A.D. Sprint 06-05-2023 Madrid 11.37 11.37
11.21 MU-12757 CORTIJOS GUILLEN, MARIA ESP 00 Juventud Atletica Elche 06-05-2023 ValladoLid 12.67 11.21

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
46.71 M-1310 CUENCA MARTINEZ, EVA ESP 01 Atletismo Alcorcon 11-02-2023 Madrid 46.71 46.71
45.47 TF-23771 GARCIA ROCA, EMMA ESP 01 TenerifeCajaCanarias 14-05-2023 Las Palmas De G Canarias 49.74 45.47
44.45 AB-1624 MARTINEZ BAÑON, ROXANA ESP 94 Juventud Atletica Elche 16-04-2023 Elche 46.78 44.45
41.41 CT-956 PUIG MALVAR, CLAUDIA ESP 99 S.G. Pontevedra 15-04-2023 Vigo 41.41 41.41
38.66 CT-22406 VEGA PALOMINO, MARIA ESP 99 Cornellà At. 15-01-2023 Rubí 39.34 38.66
37.01 M-8181 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, MARTA ESP 06 A.D. Sprint 02-04-2023 Castellon 37.01 37.01
36.13 GA-9133 EIRIZ VAZQUEZ, VICTORIA ESP 03 At. Femenino Celta 15-04-2023 Vigo 38.37 36.13
25.52 M-6994 MESA MURCIANO, YAIZA ESP 06 A.D. Marathon 06-05-2023 ValladoLid 25.52 25.52

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
50.71 M-5184 SANZ GARCIA, MARIA DEL CARMEN ESP 97 A.D. Marathon 04-06-2023 Leganés 53.63 50.71
49.39 GA-5951 FILGUEIRA LOUREIRO, IRIA ESP 01 S.G. Pontevedra 23-04-2023 Leon 49.39 49.39
48.89 CT-24455 VEGA PALOMINO, IRENE ESP 01 Cornellà At. 13-05-2023 BarceloNa 50.51 48.89
45.63 GA-5989 DEL RIO RAIZ, PATRICIA VERONICA ESP 98 At. Femenino Celta 06-05-2023 Madrid 45.63 45.63
44.65 IB-16840 ALVADO GARCIA, LUA MAR ESP 03 Juventud Atletica Elche 16-04-2023 Elche 45.04 44.65
44.46 TF-10111 MUELA GEAY, ANDREA ESP 97 TenerifeCajaCanarias 06-05-2023 GijóN 52.92 44.46
42.07 M-10568 ALVAREZ NOGAR, MARIA BELEN ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-02-2023 CoSlada 42.07 42.07
40.63 M-7618 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS ESP 00 A.D. Sprint 18-03-2023 Madrid 41.94 40.63

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
45.10 GA-5992 PENA FERREIRO, MARIA ESP 03 At. Femenino Celta 18-03-2023 Ruston - (USA) 45.10 45.10
42.96 LZ-424 DA SILVA DA SILVA, JOSEFINA RELVA ESP 89 TenerifeCajaCanarias 20-05-2023 Fuenlabrada 42.96 42.96
42.20 M-5452 MORA HERENCIA, BEATRIZ ESP 06 A.D. Marathon (E.A. Majadahonda) 26-03-2023 Arganda Del Rey 42.20 42.20
42.11 GA-5393 GONZALEZ GARCIA, ANDREA ESP 99 S.G. Pontevedra 22-04-2023 Leon 50.78 42.11
42.02 M-1737 BRAVO MARTINEZ, IRENE ESP 06 Atletismo Alcorcon 11-02-2023 CoSlada 42.02 42.02
36.53 A-11886 GARCIA ALBERTOS, VERONICA ESP 00 Juventud Atletica Elche 11-02-2023 CastellóN 38.83 36.53
35.94 CS-8376 TORCA ADELL, LAURA ESP 96 A.D. Sprint 25-03-2023 CastellóN 37.30 35.94
35.74 CT-28032 SALMERON HUCKE, OLIVIA ESP 03 Cornellà At. 30-04-2023 CoRnellà De LloBregat 36.38 35.74

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
21:16.57 GA-5772 CHAMOSA DACASA, ANTIA ESP 99 S.G. Pontevedra 15-04-2023 Vigo 21:16.57 21:16.57
24:19.37 M-9851 VILLAR NIETO, SILVIA ESP 04 Atletismo Alcorcon 06-05-2023 GijóN 23:42.69 24:19.37
24:36.75 GA-19667 CHILLON CAMAÑO, MAR ESP 96 At. Femenino Celta 15-04-2023 Vigo 23:31.62 24:36.75
24:54.08 CT-189 CANTERO MORENO, BEATRIZ ESP 92 Cornellà At. 07-05-2023 Villafranca De LoS BarroS 24:18.57 24:54.08
25:36.71 O-6546 FERNANDEZ RATERO, MARIA ESP 96 A.D. Sprint 22-04-2023 OViedo 25:36.71 25:36.71
26:51.26 M-2594 MIER MARDOMINGO, CLAUDIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 15-04-2023 Madrid 26:41.82 26:51.26
26:52.80 A-10154 CORTES GARCIA, ANA ESP 78 Juventud Atletica Elche 16-04-2023 Elche 23:46.75 26:52.80
26:57.11 TF-548 PEREZ BELLOCH, MARIA ISABEL ESP 79 TenerifeCajaCanarias 06-05-2023 GijóN 23:20.12 26:57.11

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
GC-504 CORTIJO DOMINC, YISSIS ESP 04 TenerifeCajaCanarias
A-10424 COTILLAS VERDU, MIRIAM ESP 97 Juventud Atletica Elche
GC-3580 CUBAS GUEDES, SHEILA ESP 89 TenerifeCajaCanarias
M-13416 DIAZ GALLEGO, ALEJANDRA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon
M-681 FERNANDEZ VALLE, LUCIA ESP 97 Atletismo Alcorcon
GA-5591 FERRER DOPORTO, LUCIA ESP 00 S.G. Pontevedra
M-29201 GARCIA MARTINEZ, PAULA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon
M-6346 GARCIA RAMIREZ, CARLA ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon
GA-8774 GARRIDO CABELLO, CRISTINA ESP 01 S.G. Pontevedra
CT-25894 GASCON BERNABEU, CARLA ESP 03 Cornellà At.
A-16557 HUNT , ELIZABETH GBR 06 Juventud Atletica Elche (CA La Nucia CAB)
CT-29689 LOPEZ GARIJO, MARTA ESP 04 Cornellà At. (GEiE Gironí)
M-6883 MARTINEZ CALERO, PAULA ESP 03 Atletismo Alcorcon
A-12177 MARTINEZ GARCIA, CARLA ARWEN ESP 06 Juventud Atletica Elche (Atmo. San Vicente
M-2004 MARTINEZ MARTIN, LAURA ESP 06 Atletismo Alcorcon
M-4706 MARTITEGUI FARES, CARLA ESP 06 A.D. Sprint
TO-3 MERIDA MULLER, ELENA ESP 02 A.D. Sprint
TF-22676 MORERA LOPEZ, LUCIA ESP 03 TenerifeCajaCanarias
A-11906 MOSCARDO MORANTE, SANDRA ESP 02 Juventud Atletica Elche
M-7475 NATER MENDES, TERESINHA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon
M-11213 NDIDI ONYEKWE, RUTH GBR 95 A.D. Marathon
CT-29666 NUÑEZ SANCHEZ, NEUS ESP 05 Cornellà At.
GA-492 PEREZ LOPEZ, MARINA ARTEMIA ESP 07 S.G. Pontevedra

Jabalina (600g) FEM. SF

5.000m Marcha FEM. en pista SF

4x100m FEM. AL SF

Longitud FEM. AL SF

Triple Salto FEM. AL SF

Peso (4kg) FEM. AL SF

Disco (1kg) FEM. SF

Martillo (4kg) FEM. SF

Pértiga FEM. AL SF



GA-2023472REPARAZ SANCHEZ, AINHOA ESP 05 At. Femenino Celta (Atletica Val Minor)
M-17042 RETANA TASCON, MARIA CARLA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint (Cronos Villaviciosa)
GA-860 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, LUCIA ESP 05 At. Femenino Celta (AA Mazi)
TO-4907 SUAZO CASADO, SILVIA ESP 02 A.D. Sprint
CT-21322 TOVAR ARJONA, MARINA ESP 97 Cornellà At.
FV-1425 TREVISAN TREVISAN, SONYA ESP 04 TenerifeCajaCanarias
GA-23600 VALDIVIESO GOMEZ, MENCIA ESP 05 At. Femenino Celta
CT-895 VARGAS ARTEAGA, NEDIAM NORI VEN 94 At. Femenino Celta
GA-2022083VILLAVERDE PUENTE, ANDREA ESP 02 S.G. Pontevedra

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
M-2365 AEDO GARCIA-REDONDO, LAURA ESP 01 Atletismo Alcorcon
M-9936 ANGULO PLAZA, MARINA ESP 01 A.D. Marathon
CT-14221 BARRIL NAVARRO, ADHARA ESP 82 Cornellà At.
A-16486 BARRIOS GONZALEZ, NICOLE MARIANA ESP 03 TenerifeCajaCanarias (CD Jable del Sur Itag
M-8139 BENEDE UBIETO, RAQUEL ESP 96 A.D. Sprint
LZ-400 BENITEZ MUÑOZ, KELLY JOHANNA ESP 82 TenerifeCajaCanarias
GC-6509 BETANCORT ARTILES, DANIELA ESP 05 TenerifeCajaCanarias
A-11851 BULAT KARMAZ, VLADISLAVA ESP 03 Juventud Atletica Elche
M-14873 CAMINA HERRERA, GABRIELA ESP 04 A.D. Marathon
GA-5680 CARIDE ARUFE, LIA ESP 01 S.G. Pontevedra
CT-15495 CASADO ANGUERA, VERONICA ESP 90 Cornellà At.
A-10432 COVES VILLALBA, PAULA ESP 97 Juventud Atletica Elche
M-9594 GARATE MURO, IRANTZU ESP 01 Atletismo Alcorcon
M-6554 GARATE MURO, RUTH ESP 99 Atletismo Alcorcon
GA-20531 GIL SORIANO, EUGENIA ESP 96 S.G. Pontevedra
CT-23537 GIROL REBORDOSA, LAURA ESP 99 Cornellà At.
GA-662 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, CARMEN VICTORIA ESP 03 S.G. Pontevedra
M-9018 GONZALEZ SAN MARTIN, SANDRA ESP 05 Juventud Atletica Elche
M-25614 HERRANZ AMAT, JACQUELINE ESP 00 Atletismo Alcorcon
GA-9367 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, LARA ESP 02 At. Femenino Celta
M-27239 MARTINEZ PEREÑA, DEBORAH ESP 06 A.D. Sprint (Ardillas-Escorial)
M-3339 MEDINA BERMAN, ANDREA ESP 96 A.D. Sprint
GC-8280 MERELES LOPEZ, ANDREA ESP 96 TenerifeCajaCanarias
CT-27615 MONGAY MARTINEZ, KARLA ESP 02 Cornellà At.
GA-768736 PRIETO GONZALEZ, MARINA ESP 01 At. Femenino Celta
A-11610 ROBLES YESTE, MARIA DE LOS ANGELES ESP 00 Juventud Atletica Elche
GA-9421 RODRIGUEZ ARES, AINARA ESP 03 S.G. Pontevedra
M-11230 ROJAS CORALES, NATALIA ESP 05 A.D. Marathon (Union Atletica Coslada)
GA-23465 SALGADO GARCIA, CARLOTA ESP 05 At. Femenino Celta
GA-860 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, LUCIA ESP 05 At. Femenino Celta (AA Mazi)
M-673 TUZAYAMO MONTERO, OLGA ESP 06 A.D. Sprint
M-7114 VAQUERO CANOVAS, LUCIA ESP 02 A.D. Marathon

4x400m FEM. AL SF


